
Description

5218-77750

6100-77750 Kennedy Park

5228-77750 Patterson & Hempstead

Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate $2,558,260.00 Displayed

(1) Fillmore Construction $2,785,858.86 Displayed

(2) John R. Jurgensen Co. $2,863,102.56 Displayed

(3) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. $2,891,691.75 Displayed

City of Kettering
Bid Tabulation
04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Bid Tabulations

Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

Section: 1 - CIP Funding

0010 202-3020 SF 3,100.000 $4.000 $12,400.00 $9.000 $27,900.00 $4.450 $13,795.00

CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)

0020 202-2000 FOOT 287.000 $15.000 $4,305.00 $30.000 $8,610.00 $19.000 $5,453.00

CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0030 202-5000 EACH 335.000 $5.000 $1,675.00 $10.000 $3,350.00 $20.000 $6,700.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

0040 253-1010 SY 118.000 $100.000 $11,800.00 $100.000 $11,800.00 $100.000 $11,800.00

PAVEMENT REPAIRS, FULL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN

0050 254-1000 SY 120,159.000 $2.000 $240,318.00 $2.000 $240,318.00 $2.400 $288,381.60

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0060 407-2000 GAL 13,800.000 $3.000 $41,400.00 $2.500 $34,500.00 $1.000 $13,800.00

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0070 441-1100 TON 10,514.000 $100.000 $1,051,400.00 $91.000 $956,774.00 $111.000 $1,167,054.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")

0080 441-1000 TON 1,040.000 $100.000 $104,000.00 $90.000 $93,600.00 $111.000 $115,440.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")

0090 608A-1001 SF 2,044.000 $7.000 $14,308.00 $15.000 $30,660.00 $8.650 $17,680.60

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN

0100 608A-3001 SF 1,056.000 $11.000 $11,616.00 $50.000 $52,800.00 $11.200 $11,827.20

6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

0110 608A-3082 SF 178.000 $35.000 $6,230.00 $40.000 $7,120.00 $34.000 $6,052.00

DETECTABLE WARNING

0120 609-1091 LF 287.000 $35.000 $10,045.00 $90.000 $25,830.00 $40.000 $11,480.00

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0130 611-2810 EACH 20.000 $300.000 $6,000.00 $600.000 $12,000.00 $500.000 $10,000.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0140 611-2825 EACH 15.000 $600.000 $9,000.00 $1,200.000 $18,000.00 $900.000 $13,500.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0150 611-2826 EACH 5.000 $700.000 $3,500.00 $3,800.000 $19,000.00 $1,400.000 $7,000.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

0160 614-1000 LUMP SUM 1.000 $25,995.500 $25,995.50 $20,000.000 $20,000.00 $27,500.000 $27,500.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

0170 621-1000 EACH 85.000 $25.000 $2,125.00 $35.000 $2,975.00 $39.570 $3,363.45

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED

0180 621-2000 EACH 245.000 $25.000 $6,125.00 $35.000 $8,575.00 $39.570 $9,694.65

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW

0190 621-3000 EACH 5.000 $25.000 $125.00 $35.000 $175.00 $39.570 $197.85

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE

0200 632-6300 EACH 2.000 $1,200.000 $2,400.00 $2,500.000 $5,000.00 $1,350.000 $2,700.00

DETECTOR LOOP

0210 644-3000 EACH 17.000 $200.000 $3,400.00 $107.000 $1,819.00 $96.000 $1,632.00

LANE ARROW

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

0220 644-1802 FOOT 415.000 $2.500 $1,037.50 $2.000 $830.00 $1.500 $622.50

CHANNELIZING LINE 6" (FOOT)

0230 644-1600 MILE 0.610 $1,500.000 $915.00 $5,375.000 $3,278.75 $5,400.000 $3,294.00

CENTER LINE, DOUBLE BROKEN & SOLID (MILE)

0240 644-1502 FOOT 4,868.000 $2.000 $9,736.00 $1.090 $5,306.12 $1.290 $6,279.72

CENTERLINE, DOUBLE SOLID (FOOT)

0250 644-2200 FOOT 877.000 $3.500 $3,069.50 $3.350 $2,937.95 $3.250 $2,850.25

CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

0260 644-2100 FOOT 25.000 $5.000 $125.00 $6.700 $167.50 $6.490 $162.25

STOP LINE, 24"

0270 901-6375 EACH 20.000 $200.000 $4,000.00 $350.000 $7,000.00 $200.000 $4,000.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0280 901-6380 EACH 10.000 $600.000 $6,000.00 $750.000 $7,500.00 $800.000 $8,000.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0290 902-2010 EACH 20.000 $300.000 $6,000.00 $600.000 $12,000.00 $600.000 $12,000.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0300 902-2015 EACH 15.000 $600.000 $9,000.00 $1,200.000 $18,000.00 $1,500.000 $22,500.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0310 902-2020 EACH 5.000 $700.000 $3,500.00 $3,800.000 $19,000.00 $2,500.000 $12,500.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

31 items Section Totals: $1,611,550.50 $1,656,826.32 $1,817,260.07

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

Section: 2 - Southern Blvd Funding

0320 202-3020 SF 3,190.000 $4.000 $12,760.00 $9.000 $28,710.00 $4.450 $14,195.50

CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)

0330 202-2000 FOOT 319.000 $15.000 $4,785.00 $30.000 $9,570.00 $19.000 $6,061.00

CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0340 202-5000 EACH 150.000 $5.000 $750.00 $10.000 $1,500.00 $20.000 $3,000.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

0350 254-1000 SY 17,460.000 $2.250 $39,285.00 $2.000 $34,920.00 $2.400 $41,904.00

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0360 407-2000 GAL 3,492.000 $3.000 $10,476.00 $2.500 $8,730.00 $1.000 $3,492.00

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0370 441-1100 TON 1,528.000 $100.000 $152,800.00 $91.000 $139,048.00 $111.000 $169,608.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")

0380 441-1000 TON 1,019.000 $100.000 $101,900.00 $90.000 $91,710.00 $111.000 $113,109.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")

0390 608A-1001 SF 1,540.000 $7.000 $10,780.00 $15.000 $23,100.00 $8.650 $13,321.00

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN

0400 608A-3001 SF 1,650.000 $11.000 $18,150.00 $50.000 $82,500.00 $11.200 $18,480.00

6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0410 608A-3082 SF 414.000 $35.000 $14,490.00 $40.000 $16,560.00 $34.000 $14,076.00

DETECTABLE WARNING

0420 609-1091 LF 319.000 $35.000 $11,165.00 $90.000 $28,710.00 $40.000 $12,760.00

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0430 611-2810 EACH 3.000 $300.000 $900.00 $600.000 $1,800.00 $500.000 $1,500.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0440 611-2825 EACH 4.000 $600.000 $2,400.00 $1,200.000 $4,800.00 $900.000 $3,600.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0450 611-2826 EACH 1.000 $700.000 $700.00 $3,800.000 $3,800.00 $1,400.000 $1,400.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

0460 614-1000 LUMP SUM 1.000 $15,000.000 $15,000.00 $20,000.000 $20,000.00 $27,500.000 $27,500.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

0470 621-1000 EACH 70.000 $25.000 $1,750.00 $35.000 $2,450.00 $39.570 $2,769.90

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED

0480 621-2000 EACH 70.000 $25.000 $1,750.00 $35.000 $2,450.00 $39.570 $2,769.90

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW

0490 621-3000 EACH 10.000 $25.000 $250.00 $35.000 $350.00 $39.570 $395.70

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE

0500 632-6300 EACH 4.000 $1,200.000 $4,800.00 $2,500.000 $10,000.00 $1,350.000 $5,400.00

DETECTOR LOOP

0510 644-1300 MILE 0.540 $3,500.000 $1,890.00 $1,480.000 $799.20 $2,800.000 $1,512.00

LANE LINE, 6" WHITE

0520 644-3000 EACH 12.000 $200.000 $2,400.00 $107.000 $1,284.00 $96.000 $1,152.00

LANE ARROW

0530 644-1802 FOOT 1,617.000 $2.500 $4,042.50 $2.000 $3,234.00 $1.500 $2,425.50

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

CHANNELIZING LINE 6" (FOOT)

0540 644-1502 FOOT 1,261.000 $2.000 $2,522.00 $1.090 $1,374.49 $1.290 $1,626.69

CENTERLINE, DOUBLE SOLID (FOOT)

0550 644-2200 FOOT 1,721.000 $3.500 $6,023.50 $3.350 $5,765.35 $3.250 $5,593.25

CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

0560 644-2100 FOOT 250.000 $5.000 $1,250.00 $6.700 $1,675.00 $6.490 $1,622.50

STOP LINE, 24"

0570 644-2600 FOOT 48.000 $10.000 $480.00 $40.000 $1,920.00 $20.000 $960.00

YIELD LINE, 24"

0580 901-6375 EACH 6.000 $200.000 $1,200.00 $350.000 $2,100.00 $200.000 $1,200.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0590 901-6380 EACH 2.000 $600.000 $1,200.00 $750.000 $1,500.00 $800.000 $1,600.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0600 902-2010 EACH 3.000 $300.000 $900.00 $600.000 $1,800.00 $600.000 $1,800.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0610 902-2015 EACH 4.000 $600.000 $2,400.00 $1,200.000 $4,800.00 $1,500.000 $6,000.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0620 902-2020 EACH 1.000 $700.000 $700.00 $3,800.000 $3,800.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

31 items Section Totals: $429,899.00 $540,760.04 $483,333.94

Section: 3 - Gas Tax Funding

0630 202-3020 SF 3,201.000 $4.000 $12,804.00 $9.000 $28,809.00 $4.450 $14,244.45

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)

0640 202-2000 FOOT 375.000 $15.000 $5,625.00 $30.000 $11,250.00 $19.000 $7,125.00

CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0650 254-1000 SY 22,076.000 $2.250 $49,671.00 $2.000 $44,152.00 $2.500 $55,190.00

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0660 407-2000 GAL 2,208.000 $3.000 $6,624.00 $2.500 $5,520.00 $1.000 $2,208.00

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0670 441-1100 TON 1,932.000 $100.000 $193,200.00 $91.000 $175,812.00 $111.000 $214,452.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")

0680 441-1000 TON 525.000 $100.000 $52,500.00 $90.000 $47,250.00 $111.000 $58,275.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")

0690 608A-1001 SF 1,964.000 $7.000 $13,748.00 $15.000 $29,460.00 $8.650 $16,988.60

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN

0700 608A-3001 SF 867.000 $11.000 $9,537.00 $50.000 $43,350.00 $11.200 $9,710.40

6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0710 608A-3082 SF 190.000 $35.000 $6,650.00 $40.000 $7,600.00 $34.000 $6,460.00

DETECTABLE WARNING

0720 609-1091 LF 375.000 $35.000 $13,125.00 $90.000 $33,750.00 $40.000 $15,000.00

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0730 611-2810 EACH 13.000 $300.000 $3,900.00 $600.000 $7,800.00 $500.000 $6,500.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0740 611-2825 EACH 5.000 $600.000 $3,000.00 $1,200.000 $6,000.00 $900.000 $4,500.00

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0750 611-2826 EACH 2.000 $700.000 $1,400.00 $3,800.000 $7,600.00 $1,400.000 $2,800.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

0760 614-1000 LUMP SUM 1.000 $26,891.170 $26,891.17 $20,000.000 $20,000.00 $18,000.000 $18,000.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

0770 632-6300 EACH 2.000 $1,200.000 $2,400.00 $2,500.000 $5,000.00 $1,350.000 $2,700.00

DETECTOR LOOP

0780 644-2200 FOOT 270.000 $3.500 $945.00 $3.350 $904.50 $3.250 $877.50

CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

0790 901-6375 EACH 20.000 $200.000 $4,000.00 $350.000 $7,000.00 $200.000 $4,000.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0800 901-6380 EACH 5.000 $600.000 $3,000.00 $750.000 $3,750.00 $800.000 $4,000.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0810 902-2010 EACH 12.000 $300.000 $3,600.00 $600.000 $7,200.00 $600.000 $7,200.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0820 902-2015 EACH 5.000 $600.000 $3,000.00 $1,200.000 $6,000.00 $1,500.000 $7,500.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0830 902-2020 EACH 2.000 $700.000 $1,400.00 $3,800.000 $7,600.00 $2,500.000 $5,000.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

21 items Section Totals: $417,020.17 $505,807.50 $462,730.95

Section: 4 - Kennedy Parking Lot- Parks Funding

0840 202-1030 EACH 95.000 $60.000 $5,700.00 $100.000 $9,500.00 $60.000 $5,700.00

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023

Page 9 of 19



Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Unit Price Extension

Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 1 ) Fillmore Construction ( 2 ) John R. Jurgensen Co.

PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND REPLACED

0850 253-1010 SY 83.000 $100.000 $8,300.00 $100.000 $8,300.00 $140.000 $11,620.00

PAVEMENT REPAIRS, FULL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN

0860 254-1000 SY 5,242.000 $2.500 $13,105.00 $2.500 $13,105.00 $3.300 $17,298.60

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0870 407-2000 GAL 524.000 $3.000 $1,572.00 $2.500 $1,310.00 $1.000 $524.00

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0880 441-1120 TON 459.000 $120.000 $55,080.00 $100.000 $45,900.00 $130.000 $59,670.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (2")

0890 614-1000 LUMP SUM 1.000 $11,033.330 $11,033.33 $3,000.000 $3,000.00 $4,000.000 $4,000.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

0900 644-1210 FOOT 500.000 $10.000 $5,000.00 $2.700 $1,350.00 $1.930 $965.00

LANE LINE, 4", PARKING STALL

7 items Section Totals: $99,790.33 $82,465.00 $99,777.60

90 items Totals: $2,558,260.00 $2,785,858.86 $2,863,102.56

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity
( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

Section: 1 - CIP Funding

0010 202-3020 SF 3,100.000 $5.000 $15,500.00

CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0020 202-2000 FOOT 287.000 $17.000 $4,879.00

CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0030 202-5000 EACH 335.000 $10.000 $3,350.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

0040 253-1010 SY 118.000 $200.000 $23,600.00

PAVEMENT REPAIRS, FULL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN

0050 254-1000 SY 120,159.000 $3.150 $378,500.85

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0060 407-2000 GAL 13,800.000 $3.500 $48,300.00

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0070 441-1100 TON 10,514.000 $100.000 $1,051,400.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")

0080 441-1000 TON 1,040.000 $100.000 $104,000.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")

0090 608A-1001 SF 2,044.000 $8.500 $17,374.00

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN

0100 608A-3001 SF 1,056.000 $11.000 $11,616.00

6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0110 608A-3082 SF 178.000 $36.000 $6,408.00

DETECTABLE WARNING

0120 609-1091 LF 287.000 $45.000 $12,915.00

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0130 611-2810 EACH 20.000 $240.000 $4,800.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0140 611-2825 EACH 15.000 $1,050.000 $15,750.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0150 611-2826 EACH 5.000 $1,400.000 $7,000.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

0160 614-1000 LUMP SUM 1.000 $55,000.000 $55,000.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

0170 621-1000 EACH 85.000 $40.000 $3,400.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED

0180 621-2000 EACH 245.000 $40.000 $9,800.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW

0190 621-3000 EACH 5.000 $40.000 $200.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE

0200 632-6300 EACH 2.000 $1,465.000 $2,930.00

DETECTOR LOOP

0210 644-3000 EACH 17.000 $96.000 $1,632.00

LANE ARROW

0220 644-1802 FOOT 415.000 $1.500 $622.50

CHANNELIZING LINE 6" (FOOT)

0230 644-1600 MILE 0.610 $5,400.000 $3,294.00

CENTER LINE, DOUBLE BROKEN & SOLID (MILE)

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023

Page 12 of 19



Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0240 644-1502 FOOT 4,868.000 $1.300 $6,328.40

CENTERLINE, DOUBLE SOLID (FOOT)

0250 644-2200 FOOT 877.000 $3.250 $2,850.25

CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

0260 644-2100 FOOT 25.000 $6.500 $162.50

STOP LINE, 24"

0270 901-6375 EACH 20.000 $75.000 $1,500.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0280 901-6380 EACH 10.000 $800.000 $8,000.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0290 902-2010 EACH 20.000 $240.000 $4,800.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0300 902-2015 EACH 15.000 $1,050.000 $15,750.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0310 902-2020 EACH 5.000 $1,400.000 $7,000.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

31 items Section Totals: $1,828,662.50

Section: 2 - Southern Blvd Funding

0320 202-3020 SF 3,190.000 $5.000 $15,950.00

CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)

0330 202-2000 FOOT 319.000 $17.000 $5,423.00

CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0340 202-5000 EACH 150.000 $10.000 $1,500.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

0350 254-1000 SY 17,460.000 $3.650 $63,729.00

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0360 407-2000 GAL 3,492.000 $3.500 $12,222.00

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0370 441-1100 TON 1,528.000 $105.000 $160,440.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")

0380 441-1000 TON 1,019.000 $105.000 $106,995.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")

0390 608A-1001 SF 1,540.000 $8.500 $13,090.00

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN

0400 608A-3001 SF 1,650.000 $11.000 $18,150.00

6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0410 608A-3082 SF 414.000 $36.000 $14,904.00

DETECTABLE WARNING

0420 609-1091 LF 319.000 $45.000 $14,355.00

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0430 611-2810 EACH 3.000 $240.000 $720.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0440 611-2825 EACH 4.000 $1,050.000 $4,200.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0450 611-2826 EACH 1.000 $1,400.000 $1,400.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

0460 614-1000 LUMP SUM 1.000 $35,000.000 $35,000.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

0470 621-1000 EACH 70.000 $40.000 $2,800.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED

0480 621-2000 EACH 70.000 $40.000 $2,800.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW

0490 621-3000 EACH 10.000 $40.000 $400.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE

0500 632-6300 EACH 4.000 $1,465.000 $5,860.00

DETECTOR LOOP

0510 644-1300 MILE 0.540 $2,800.000 $1,512.00

LANE LINE, 6" WHITE

0520 644-3000 EACH 12.000 $96.000 $1,152.00

LANE ARROW

0530 644-1802 FOOT 1,617.000 $1.500 $2,425.50

CHANNELIZING LINE 6" (FOOT)

0540 644-1502 FOOT 1,261.000 $1.300 $1,639.30

CENTERLINE, DOUBLE SOLID (FOOT)

0550 644-2200 FOOT 1,721.000 $3.250 $5,593.25

CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0560 644-2100 FOOT 250.000 $6.500 $1,625.00

STOP LINE, 24"

0570 644-2600 FOOT 48.000 $20.000 $960.00

YIELD LINE, 24"

0580 901-6375 EACH 6.000 $75.000 $450.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0590 901-6380 EACH 2.000 $800.000 $1,600.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0600 902-2010 EACH 3.000 $240.000 $720.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0610 902-2015 EACH 4.000 $1,050.000 $4,200.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0620 902-2020 EACH 1.000 $1,400.000 $1,400.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

31 items Section Totals: $503,215.05

Section: 3 - Gas Tax Funding

0630 202-3020 SF 3,201.000 $5.000 $16,005.00

CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)

0640 202-2000 FOOT 375.000 $17.000 $6,375.00

CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0650 254-1000 SY 22,076.000 $3.150 $69,539.40

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0660 407-2000 GAL 2,208.000 $3.500 $7,728.00

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0670 441-1100 TON 1,932.000 $100.000 $193,200.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")

0680 441-1000 TON 525.000 $100.000 $52,500.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")

0690 608A-1001 SF 1,964.000 $8.500 $16,694.00

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN

0700 608A-3001 SF 867.000 $11.000 $9,537.00

6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0710 608A-3082 SF 190.000 $36.000 $6,840.00

DETECTABLE WARNING

0720 609-1091 LF 375.000 $45.000 $16,875.00

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0730 611-2810 EACH 13.000 $240.000 $3,120.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0740 611-2825 EACH 5.000 $1,050.000 $5,250.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0750 611-2826 EACH 2.000 $1,400.000 $2,800.00

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

0760 614-1000 LUMP SUM 1.000 $20,000.000 $20,000.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0770 632-6300 EACH 2.000 $1,465.000 $2,930.00

DETECTOR LOOP

0780 644-2200 FOOT 270.000 $3.250 $877.50

CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

0790 901-6375 EACH 20.000 $75.000 $1,500.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0800 901-6380 EACH 5.000 $800.000 $4,000.00

WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0810 902-2010 EACH 12.000 $240.000 $2,880.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0820 902-2015 EACH 5.000 $1,050.000 $5,250.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A

0830 902-2020 EACH 2.000 $1,400.000 $2,800.00

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B

21 items Section Totals: $446,700.90

Section: 4 - Kennedy Parking Lot- Parks Funding

0840 202-1030 EACH 95.000 $55.000 $5,225.00

PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND REPLACED

0850 253-1010 SY 83.000 $240.000 $19,920.00

PAVEMENT REPAIRS, FULL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN

0860 254-1000 SY 5,242.000 $4.150 $21,754.30

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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Unit Price Extension
Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity

( 3 ) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

0870 407-2000 GAL 524.000 $3.500 $1,834.00

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0880 441-1120 TON 459.000 $120.000 $55,080.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (2")

0890 614-1000 LUMP SUM 1.000 $8,325.000 $8,325.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

0900 644-1210 FOOT 500.000 $1.950 $975.00

LANE LINE, 4", PARKING STALL

7 items Section Totals: $113,113.30

90 items Totals: $2,891,691.75

Bid Tabulations:

04-123 Asphalt Overlay 2023

02/03/2023
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